

# Interactive Session on Career Opportunities after Graduation



Organized by

## Placement & Service Matters Cell and Department of Geography BARASAT GOVERNMENT COLLEGE

Monday, 02.09.2024 🕴 2:00 pm onwards

Venue: Room No. 102, Department of Geography

**Resource Person** 

### Dr. Sourama Saha

Associate Professor in Geography, Barasat Government College

**Ms. Swetangee Chowdhury** 

Junior Research Fellow, Department of Geography, West Bengal State University



NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE, DST-FIST SPONSORED & ISO 9001:2015, 14001:2015, 50001:2018 CERTIFIED COLLEGE

10, K.N.C. Road, Barasat, Kolkata - 700124, West Bengal, India Phone: (033) 2552 3365, Fax: (033) 2562 5053, Website: www.bgc.ac.in, E-Mail: principal@bgc.ac.in

No: 43/24-25

Date: 27th August 2024

### NOTICE

#### Subject: Career Guidance of Semester - I Students

This is for the information of all concerned that an Interactive Session on Career Opportunities after Graduation for **Geography** (Hons. / Hons. with Research) Students will be organized jointly by the Placement and Service Matters Cell and Department of Geography of this college. The newly admitted Semester -I students (NEP) are requested to attend the same positively as per the following schedule. Respected Principal of this college will deliver the inaugural address to the audience.

Date: 02.09.2024 (Monday) Venue: Room No. 102, Department of Geography Time: 2:00 pm onwards



Resource Person: Dr. Sourama Saha, Associate Professor in Geography, Barasat Govt. College Ms. Swetangee Chowdhury, Junior Research Fellow, Department of Geography, West Bengal State University

Convener(s)

Placement and Service Matters Cell Assistant Professor (W.B.E.S.) Convenor, Placement & Service Matters Cell Barnast Government Colloge Government of West Bengel 10, K.N.C. Rost, Kol=124

Department of Geography Head & Associate Professor, (W.B.E.S.) Department of Geography Barasat Govt. College Govt. of West Bengal

Ahatteju

Principal

Principal Barasat Govt. College Govt. of West Bengal